OP \$190.00 3465707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM844061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creative Tent International, LLC		10/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XFS Global, LLC	
Street Address:	dress: 70 Douglas Way	
City:	Natural Bridge	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24579	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3465707	ACADASPAN		
Registration Number:	3465712	FASTRACK		
Registration Number:	2439956	QUIK-SPAN		
Registration Number:	3465711	QWIKTRAC		
Registration Number:	3465709	SHASTA PEAK		
Registration Number:	3465708	SHASTA SHELTER		
Registration Number:	3026369	SHASTA SHELTER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123402600

Email: IP.Docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen F. Dahl - DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	507869-00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen F. Dahl
SIGNATURE:	/Cathleen F. Dahl/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0878

900804882

DATE SIGNED: 10/06/2023

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = TRADEMARK\ ASSIGNMENT\ -\ CREATIVE\ TENT\ INTERNATIONAL,\ LLC\ to\ XFS\ GLOBAL,\ LLC\ (Executed)\ -v1\#page1.tif$

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - CREATIVE TENT INTERNATIONAL, LLC to XFS GLOBAL, LLC (Executed)-v1#page2.tif

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - CREATIVE TENT INTERNATIONAL, LLC to XFS GLOBAL, LLC (Executed)-v1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into and effective as of October 2, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Creative Tent International, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an address at 451 Mirror Ct. Ste. 101, Henderson, Nevada, 89011 ("Assignor") and XFS Global, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 70 Douglas Way, Natural Bridge, VA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown in the attached schedule ("**Exhibit A**"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, and including but not limited to the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A and all common law trademarks related to Assignor ("**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any common law rights related to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any common laws rights related to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any common laws rights related to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Trademarks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee and to assist Assignee in registering, enforcing, and defending the Trademarks.

Assignor hereby grants to Assignee the power of attorney and the power of attorney in fact to execute such documents as Assignee may find necessary or convenient to complete the transfer of ownership of the Trademarks and related rights. Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this assignment with the appropriate trademark offices.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0880 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Trademark Assignment Agreement effective as of the Effective Date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

CREATIVE TENT INTERNATIONAL,

LLC

By: Name: Jacob Furbee

Tatle: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

XFS GLOBAL, LLC

Name Jacob Furbee

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0881

EXHIBIT A

	Country	Mark	Status	App No App Date	Reg No Reg Date	Class
1.	U.S.	ACADASPAN	Registered	77194181 31-MAY-2007	3465707 15-JUL-2008	6 24
2.	U.S.	FASTRACK	Registered	77194282 31-MAY-2007	3465712 15-JUL-2008	6 24
3.	U.S.	QUIK-SPAN	Registered	75646911 24-FEB-1999	2439956 03-APR-2001	6 24
4.	U.S.	QWIKTRAC	Registered	77194262 31-MAY-2007	3465711 15-JUL-2008	6 24
5.	U.S.	SHASTA PEAK	Registered	77194241 31-MAY-2007	3465709 15-JUL-2008	6 24
6.	U.S.	SHASTA SHELTER	Registered	77194213 31-MAY-2007	3465708 15-JUL-2008	24
7.	U.S.	SHASTA SHELTER	Registered	78167876 25-SEP-2002	3026369 13-DEC-2005	6
8.	Canada	FASTRACK	Registered	1537573 28-JUL-2011	TMA886264 19-SEP-2014	6 22 24
9.	Canada	SHASTA PEAK	Registered	1537575 28-JUL-2011	TMA838370 12-DEC-2012	6 22 24
10.	Canada	SHASTA SHELTER	Registered	1537574 28-JUL-2011	TMA838374 12-DEC-2012	6 22 24
11.	Mexico	FASTRACK	Registered	1198746 28-JUL-2011	1360222 10-APR-2013	24
12.	Mexico	SHASTA PEAK	Registered	1198745 28-JUL-2011	1287695 25-MAY-2012	24
13.	Mexico	SHASTA SHELTER	Registered	1198744 28-JUL-2011	1287694 25-MAY-2012	24

3
4861-2206-8355\1

RECORDED: 10/06/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0882